 Fire Safety Smart Infrastructure
2020-10
  Fire Safety Application Center
DSWH10 024R-AT / DSWH10 110R-AT
DSWH12 024R-AT / DSWH12 110R-AT
Automatic fire detector for Rail
Automatic heat detector for rail application
● Signal processing with detection algorithms

Fire Safety  2020-10
Type Overview
Type Designation Order no. Weight [kg]
DSWH10 024R-AT Detector Set Wet HI110, 24VDC 6500007740 0,450
DSWH12 024R-AT Detector Set Wet HI112, 24VDC 6500007741 0,450
DSWH10 110R-AT Detector Set Wet HI110, 110VDC 6500007997 0,451
DSWH12 110R-AT Detector Set Wet HI112, 110VDC 6500007998 0,451
HI110R-AT Heat detector (static and differential)  0,130
HI112R-AT Heat detector (static only)  0,130
DB1R-AT Detector base A5Q00074017A 0,071
DP024R-AT Detector base print (PCB, 24V) A5E44023478 0,020
DP110R-AT Detector base print (PCB, 110V) A5E44023479 0,023
DBT1R-AT Detector base PCB top A5Q00074018A 0,008
BA721 Base attachment wet S54319-F29-A1 0,272
Connector Plug-in connector RSV RSV1,6S9 GR 0,011
Crimp contacts Contacts for connector RSV CS1,6E18-16 SN I2,5 0,548
Torroidal ferrite Torroidal ferrite 742 701 19 0,010
Blind plugs Blind plug for covering screw 1800037600 0,0001
Accessories
LP720 Detector locking device S54319-F9-A1 0,001
Disposal
Detector locking device LP720
● For protection against theft of the point detector
● Set screw M3 x 12 mm prevents the point detector being unscrewed from the
detector base
● Point detector can only be removed with the appropriate Allen key
Accessories
The device is considered an electronics device for disposal in terms of European Directive
2012/19/EU and may not be disposed of as domestic garbage.
● Dispose of the device through channels provided for this purpose.
● Comply with all local and currently applicable laws and regulations.
● Dispose of empty batteries in designated collection points.
Fire Safety  2020-10
Notes
Installation
Base attachment wet
The 'base attachment wet BA721' is for surface-mounted feed lines in humid and cold
environments. Mounting of the detector is achieved through 4 appropriate screws in the
openings provided for fixation. The openings are sealed with blank plugs (see figure below).
Assembling
Fire Safety  2020-10
Maintenance
Detector and detector base
● Mounting slits allows fast and variant fixation
● Connection terminals for conductors up to max. 1.6 mm²
The detector can be screwed into the base easily either by hand or using the detector
exchanger DX791 and the corresponding adapter FDUD491.
The internal alarm indicator is centered in the detector, which makes alignment of the point
detector superfluous.
1 Detector base 5 Mounting slits
2 Print and Cover 6 Point detector
3 Connection terminals 7 Internal alarm indicator
4 Opening for cable entry
Exploded view
4.